1	10-29-1998	or Ree19042/Frame0451)
1-31-92 10 28 98"	100803725	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorpole Assistant Commissioner of Paten	is and Trademarks: Please record the	allached original documents or copy change
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Chris G. Oehring Mark D. McBroom		Ford Motor Company
ndrk b. nebroom	Internal Add	ress:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Addre Merger	\$5:
	Change of Name	The American Road
Delite assignment	nt 10	oom Stale: MI ZIP: 48121
Execution Date: February 6 & 10, 19	98 Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new apparentian, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/032,453		
Addition	af numbers attached: Yes	⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be marled: 	dence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
Name: James J. Dottavio		<u> </u>
Internal & March Surf Clobal Martine	Total Fee: 37	CFR 3,415
interna: Address: Ford Global Technol	Odles, inc.	/*
	⊠ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Parklane Blva	8. Deposit accou	ont number: 06-1500
911 Parklane Towers Flast	The property of the state of th	<u> </u>
City: Deartorn State: MI ZE	48126 Attach duplicate	copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
	SOMETHIS THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and benefit the total righted document. 		ist and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Carol S. Frenag Name of Person Signing	and ruling	October 28, 1998
	nanchit i tit nänk nomburierid dakat k	
IMB No. 651- 1 exp.4-92-	and the state of t	

** TOTAL PAGE.002 **

To the Homerable Commissioner of Pater. 100668530 standard original documents or copy thereory. 1. Home of conveying parcytimal: Chris G. Oehring Mark D. McDroom Martin J. Adelable Chris G. Oehring Mark D. McDroom Martin J. Adelable Incernal Address: The American Road	FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92	03-23-	1998	•	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradamerk
To the donorable Constantone of Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(fes): Chris G. Oehring Mark D. McBroom Martin J. Aielabio 2. Name and address of receiving Partyles 1988 Mann: Pord Retar Conserv Internal Address: The American Road Security Agreement Change of Name City: Sector State: MI 21pt 48121 Execution Date: Enhimacy () 1998; 21pt 48121 Execution Date: Enhimacy () 1998; 21pt 48121 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(2) Og/032,453 Additional numbers attached: Yes 40 Additional numbers of applications and patents involved: I neverticated documents should be saided: Name: James J. Dottavio Inc. 5. Nume and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be saided: Street Address: Ford Global Technologies, Inc. 5.0.00 Street Address: One Sertiam Stud. 5. Deposit account numbers 5. Deposit account n	Tab settings			ř.	DE-1
Chris G. Ochring Martin J. Aislable Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: The American Road Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: The American Road City: Descript State: MI	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	100668	530	tached original	
Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement	Chris G. Oehring Mark D. McBroom		Name: Ford	Motor Company	ARA(E) 1990
Street Address: The American Road Gity: Destrorm	3. Nature of conveyance:		***************************************		
City: Desiborn State: MI ZIP: 48121 February 6, 1998; Execution Date: Pebruary 10, 1998; and Pebruary 11, 1998. Additional number(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	X Assignment	Herger	Street Address	The Ame:	rican Road
February 6, 1998; Execution Oace: Eabruary 10, 1998; and February 11, 1998. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/032,453 Additional numbers attached: Yes	Security Agreement	Change of Name			481
February 11, 1998. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) (19/032,453) Additional numbers attached: Tes No (19/032,453) Additional numbers attached: Tes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Ford Global Technologies, Inc. Inc. Street Address: One Parklane Stvd. Street Address: A	February 6, 19				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/032,453 Additional numbers attached: Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Ford Global Technologies, Inc. Street Address: One Perklane Blvd. 911 Perklane Towers East City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48126 (Attach duplicate copy of the paying by deposit account account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document. Maria J. Leos Name and address of party to whom correspondence are attached: Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	February II, 1	998.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/032,453 Additional numbers attached: Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Dottavio Internal Address: Ford Global Technologies, Inc. Total Fee (37 FF 3.41)			niication, the execu	ition date of the	e apolication is:
Concerning document should be mailed: James J. Dottavio	A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/032,453$	er en	S. Patent No.	(s)	
Street Address: One Parkiane Sivd. 8. Deposit account number: Ford Motor Company Acct. No. 06-1500 City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48126 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Ford Motor Company Acct. No. 06-1500 On Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document. Maria J. Leos Name of Person Signing Maria J. Leos Signature X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Ford Motor Company Acct. No. 06-1500 B. Deposit account number: Ford Motor Company Acct. No. 06-1500 Acct. No. 06-1500 Maria J. Leos Signature Signature Acct. No. 06-1500 Maria J. Leos Signature Signature Acct. No. 06-1500 Maria J. Leos Signature Acct. No. 06-1500	concerning document should be maile		6. Total number o	of apptications	and patents involved:
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd. 911 Parklane Towers East Ford Motor Company Acct. No. 06-1500 City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48126 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Ford Motor Company Acct. No. 06-1500 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document. Maria J. Leos Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Jack Maria J.	Internal Address: Ford Global T		Enct osec	i	
City: Dearborn State: MT ZIP: 48126 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accopy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document. Maria J. Leos Name of Person Signing Maria Signature Signature Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accopy is a copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document. Maria J. Leos Name of Person Signing			8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document. Maria J. Leos Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Date				copy of this pag	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document. Maria J. Leos Name of Person Signing Maria Signature Signature Date		DO NO	USE THIS SPACE	96 96 96	
Name of Person Signing Signature of Date	To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.		A	te and correct as	nd any attached copy is
		Annual Control of the	Signature	ATENTAL	-

-up us 1481_0011 / ---

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Chris George Oehring 156 Lincoln Ave. Monroe, MI 48162-2607 U.S.A.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

System And Method For Prevention Of Windscreen Fogging In A Motor Vehicle

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Chris Oehring; Mark McBroom; Martin Aislabie; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORI
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORI
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
6th day of February , 19 98 , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent o
the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing
date herein:
Serial No. 09/032,453 Filing Date February 26, 1998, and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
Executed the 6th day of February 19 98
Chis George Coling 98Feb06
- 000 0 501ds - 000 d 1846000
Chris George Oehring

Dottavio

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Mark David McBroom 11364 Arnold Street Redford, MI 48239 U.S.A.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

System And Method For Prevention Of Windscreen Fogging In A Motor Vehicle

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Chris Cehring; Mark McBroom; Martin Alsiable; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
10th day of February 1998 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No. 09/032,453 Filing Date February 26, 1998), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
Executed the 10th day of February 19 98

Mark David McBroom

Dottavio

PATENT ** TOTAL PAGE 1882 *** REEL: 9368 FRANCE: 0225 PAGE.002